
CROFTON BOWLING CLUB 

CATERING DUTY LIST FOR 2024
 

PLEASE TICK TO SHOW YOU ARE AWARE OF YOUR DUTY

SHOULD YOU BE UNABLE TO MAKE THE DATE SHOWN, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO 
SWAP WITH ANOTHER MEMBER ON THE LIST AND INFORM

BARBARA LAWRENCE OF THE CHANGE.  Thank you.

TEAM LEADER ON THE DAY (INDICATED IN RED), PLEASE LIAISE WITH
YOUR TEAM MEMBERS REGARDING TIMINGS.  CHECK, AND IF

NECESSARY, PURCHASE MILK.

 S/C =   Social Committee 
 A     =   Tea and Biscuits
 B     =   Tea and Cake
 C     =    Cooking of bacon, sausages, toasties.  Ploughmans. 
 D     =    American supper
 E     =    Special Event 

DATE FUNCTION DUTY TICK
Sat, 13 April     2.00 pm Opening Day (B) Di Wilkinson

John Wilkinson
Claire Davis

Tue, 16 April     6.00 pm Ladies Meeting (A) Social Committee

Sat, 20 April
10.00 am – 1.00 pm

Come and Try Day (A)

Sat, 11 May     2.00 pm Australian Pairs (B) Anne Berger
Sharon Malthouse
Pam Ridgway

Sun, 19 May    2.00 pm In-House Friendly (E) Sandra Atkins
Steve Leisching
Gina Shanks
Trevor Gunton

Sun, 26 May    2.00 pm Friendly – Hedge End (B) Judith Alcock
Bill Alcock
Simon Bacon

Sat, 1 June    2.00 pm Red, White and Blue Day (D) S/C Member
Caroline Balcom
Paul Bromley
Pat Davey

Sat, 8 June 
10.00 am – 4.00 pm

Two Wood Singles  (C) Barbara L)  All day
Sue Birch)  All Day
(10.00 am)  Robert Howe
  (1.00 pm)  Norman Harris
                         Sally Walton



Sat, 15 June     2.00 pm Ladies Day (B) Peter Kavanagh
Chris Kyzer
Mick Suter

Sun, 16 June      2.00 pm Friendly – Folland (E) Gill Legge
Derek Legge
Gordon Jeffery

Sat, 22 June     2.00 pm 3-2-1   (E) S/C Members
Maggie Storm
Stephen Ridgway

Sat, 29 June/
Sun, 30 June

Crofton Open Tournament (E)

Sat, 6 July  10.00 am Roger Mann Trophy (E) (10.00 am)Angela Crawford
               Dorothy Watson
 (1.00 pm)  John Brailsford 
                Liz Avison

Sat, 13 July    2.00 pm Ladies v Gents  (B) Charlie Read
Vincent Roach
Peter Rogerson

Sat, 20 July     2.00 pm Presidents Charity Day (E) Chris Macklin
John Macklin
Steve Walls

Sat, 27 July     2.00 pm “New + Old”   (E) Pat Woodward
Heather Locke
Mike Williams

Sun. 4 August   2.00 pm In House Friendly  (C) Ray Francis
Jane Taylor
David Smith
Kay Smith

9/10/11 August
Fri/Sat/Sun.

    Timings/date
        yet to be
         decided.

Finals Weekend (C) am Sandra Mackay
      Pauline Taylor
      Paul Taylor
pm  Kevin Taylor
       Michael Wilkes
       Janet Smith 

 Wed. 14 August  2.00 pmFriendly – Meon Valley    (B) Lesley Whitefoot
Phil Gray
Peter Gardener

Sat, 17 August 
am only

Rowland Cup Final  (E) Shelia Jones + S/C
Ron Male
Kevin Jones
Peter Swinney

Sat, 24 August
10.00 am

Interleague Competition
              (E)

Jenna/John Bygrave

Mon, 26 August
10.00 am

Open Day (Skills Day)
               (A)

Volunteers on day
(Stubbington Fayre)



Wed, 28 August
2.00 pm

Friendly – Gosport  (B) Lee Lawrence
Phil Reed
Dorothy Clapcott

Sat, 31 August
10.00 am

Novices Trophy       (C)   Barbara L    )  All Day
  Chris Miller )  All Day
(10.00 am)   Alan Scott
(1.00 pm)  Martin Hounsell

Sat, 7 September
2.00 pm

President v Captain   (C) Sue Birch
Malcolm Hunt
Gillian Kendall
Malcolm Adams

Tues, 10 September
6.00 pm

Ladies Meeting (A)

Wed, 11 September
2.00 pm

Friendly – Lee on the Solent
                   (B)

Mandy Collins
Malcolm Malpass
Michael Richardson

Sun, 15 September 
2.00 pm 

Closing Day In-House Friendly 
(B)

Ann Treadwell
Chris Payne
Renata Lister


